RESOLUTION NO. 20-06

A RESOLUTION APPROVING REVISIONS TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT ENCROACHMENT POLICY.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit ("City") originally adopted its encroachment policy in July of 2006 by Resolution Number 06-14; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed revision to the encroachment policy will provide City staff with improved guidelines for how encroachments will be handled by the City; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, believes that it is in the best interest of the City to approve the attached revisions to further provide a policy that will provide guidelines for the approval of encroachments onto City right-of-way and easements.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the revised City of Lee's Summit Encroachment Policy, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and approval.

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri on the day of, 2020	
ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird
City Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler-Arcuri</i>	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Counsel of Infrastructure and Planning	

Nancy K. Yendes